

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



June 22, 2026

To whom it may concern

Company Name: Kanadevia Corporation  
Representative : Michi Kuwahara, President,  
Group Chief Executive Officer  
(Securities Code: 7004; Prime Market, Tokyo Stock Exchange)  
Inquiries : Shunji Kimura, Executive Officer,  
General Manager of Accounting Department  
Telephone: +81-6-6569-0022

(Correction / Correction of Numerical Data)

Notice Regarding Partial Corrections to the “Report of Consolidated Financial Results for the Year Ended March 31, 2026”

We hereby announce that certain corrections have been made to the “Report of Consolidated Financial Results for the Year Ended March 31, 2026” disclosed on May 12, 2026, as detailed below.

# 1. Reason for the Correction

After the announcement of the “Report of Consolidated Financial Results for the Year Ended March 31, 2026,” it was discovered that there were some errors in the presentation of the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows. Accordingly, the necessary corrections have been made.

# 2. Details of the Correction (Corrected portions are underlined)

Consolidated statement of Cash Flow

[Before Correction]

(Millions of yen)

|                                                                                           | Fiscal year ended<br>March 31, 2025 | Fiscal year ended<br>March 31, 2026 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Cash flows from investing activities                                                      |                                     |                                     |
| Payments into time deposits                                                               | (2,319)                             | (678)                               |
| Proceeds from withdrawal of time deposits                                                 | 2,076                               | 639                                 |
| Purchase of property, plant and equipment                                                 | (25,181)                            | (21,694)                            |
| Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment                                       | 223                                 | 98                                  |
| Purchase of intangible assets                                                             | (3,253)                             | (3,579)                             |
| Purchase of investment securities                                                         | (2,632)                             | (763)                               |
| Payments for investments in capital of subsidiaries and associates                        | (0)                                 | (343)                               |
| Purchase of shares of subsidiaries resulting in change in scope of consolidation          | (25,056)                            | (19,064)                            |
| Payments for sale of shares of subsidiaries resulting in change in scope of consolidation | (15)                                | <u>4,367</u>                        |
| Payments for acquisition of businesses                                                    | —                                   | (4,726)                             |
| Long-term loan advances                                                                   | (2,517)                             | (214)                               |
| Other, net                                                                                | 2,104                               | (2,075)                             |
| Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities                                       | (56,573)                            | (48,035)                            |

[After Correction]

(Millions of yen)

|                                                                                                   | Fiscal year ended<br>March 31, 2025 | Fiscal year ended<br>March 31, 2026 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Cash flows from investing activities                                                              |                                     |                                     |
| Payments into time deposits                                                                       | (2,319)                             | (678)                               |
| Proceeds from withdrawal of time deposits                                                         | 2,076                               | 639                                 |
| Purchase of property, plant and equipment                                                         | (25,181)                            | (21,694)                            |
| Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment                                               | 223                                 | 98                                  |
| Purchase of intangible assets                                                                     | (3,253)                             | (3,579)                             |
| Purchase of investment securities                                                                 | (2,632)                             | (763)                               |
| Payments for investments in capital of subsidiaries and associates                                | (0)                                 | (343)                               |
| Purchase of shares of subsidiaries resulting in change in scope of consolidation                  | (25,056)                            | (19,064)                            |
| <u>Proceeds from sale of shares of subsidiaries resulting in change in scope of consolidation</u> | <u>—</u>                            | <u>5,025</u>                        |
| Payments for sale of shares of subsidiaries resulting in change in scope of consolidation         | (15)                                | (658)                               |
| Payments for acquisition of businesses                                                            | —                                   | (4,726)                             |
| Long-term loan advances                                                                           | (2,517)                             | (214)                               |
| Other, net                                                                                        | 2,104                               | (2,075)                             |
| Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities                                               | (56,573)                            | (48,035)                            |

[End]